Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
NN22YNID 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168377937 Seite 1 von 3
Page 1 of 3

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Smart Power Meter Switch
Type Designation POWR316, POWR320, POWR316D, POWR320D
Operating Voltage AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
FCC ID 2APN5POWR3D
Technical Specification of Bluetooth
Operating Frequency 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Data Rate 1Mbps
Channel Number 40 channels for Bluetooth BLE
Channel Separation 1MHz
Antenna Type PCB Antenna
Antenna Number 1
Antenna Gain -1.04dBi
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 Mbps for 802.11n(HT20)
MCS0 ~ MCS7 Mbps for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Number:
11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Number of Antenna: 1
Antenna Gain : -1.04dBi
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
NN22YNID 003
Page 3 of 3
 Product Classification
   This device defined as a transmitting device designed to be used in other than fixed locations and to
generally be used in such a way that a separation distance of at 20 cm is normally maintained between
the transmitter's radiating structure(s) and the body of the user or nearby persons.
   Max 2.37 dBi for 2.4GHz Wi-Fi antenna, Max 2.37 dBi for 2.4GHz Bluetooth antenna
 Radio Frequency Exposure Limit
Frequency range
(MHz)
Electric field strength
(V/m)
Magnetic field strength
(A/m)
Power density
(mW/cm²)
300-1,500 -- -- f/1500
1,500-100,000 -- -- 1.0
 Radio Frequency Exposure Calculation Formula
a) RF Exposure Evaluation (worse case)
Mode
*Measured RF
Output Power
(dBm)
EIRP
(dBm)
Distance
(cm)
Power Density
(mW/cm²)
FCC Limit
(mW/cm²)
2.4G Wi-Fi 23.75 22.71 20 0.037 1.0
Bluetooth 9.62 8.59 20 0.002 1.0
  Note:
1. *2.4GHz Band RF Output Power: Refer to NN22YNID 001
2. *Bluetooth RF Output Power: Refer to NN22YNID 002
1) For Bluetooth + 2.4GHz Wi-Fi: Cannot all simultaneous transmitting